[No. 400, A.]

# CHAPTER 282.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the Wisconsin Wool Growers' and Sheep Breeders' Association.

#### The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise Shereb Breed-appropriated, the sum of one hundred dollars to Growers' As-the Wisconsin Sheep Breeders' and Wool Grow-s contou for 1887 and 1889. ers' Association for the purpose of printing and publishing the annual reports of said association for the years 1887, and 1888.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 2, 1887.

[No. 288, A.]

· [Published April 21, 1887.]

## **CHAPTER 283.**

AN ACT to amend section 1061, of the revised statutes, relating, "to boards of review."

#### The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1061, of the revised statutes, Amouding ecc. is hereby amended by adding, at the end thereof, the following words, to-wit: "but no person or corporation shall be heard in any action, suit, or proceeding to question the equality of any assessment unless they shall have first made, such objection before the said board of review, and made offer to sustain the same by competent proof. In which case it shall be the duty of the said board to inquire into the fact of such equality.

#### LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CB. 284.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 2, 1887.

[No. 320, A.]

[Published April 20, 1887.]

### CHAPTER 284.

#### AN ACT to provide for the purchase of an additional number of blue books, for the year 1887, and to appropriate money therefor.

#### The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation for purchase of additional cop es of blue book, 1887.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated a sum of money sufficient to pay for the blue books ordered to be printed and distribted under joint resolution No. 16, senate not exceeding however the sum of one dollar and ten cents per copy for such books, and the secretary of state is hereby authorized to furnish such blue books and distribute the same as soon as possible after the passage of this act.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 2, 1887.